504364150 05/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4410842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EVERTON ALEN BRENNER	02/13/2017	
ANDREW JON ROSS	02/15/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVE
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15447494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-3924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-0647

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com
Correspondent Name: LYNDA FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVE
Address Line 4: JOHNSON, IOWA 50131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7282-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M. FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/lmfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=7282USNP_X08K236_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=7282USNP_X08K236_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504364150 REEL: 042350 FRAME: 0425

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
	ER, hereby declare that I am an inventor of a	
	the application for patent (Attorney Docket N	10: <u>/282-US-NP</u>)
declaration executed on		61. 1
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/447494</u>	, filed on <u>March 2, 2017</u> ,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Appli		, filed on
	eipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknow	vledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which	is nereby acknowledged, I nereby: I-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation (organized and existing under the laws of the
i. Sell, design, did transfer differ Profiter n	rica and having its principal place of busines	es at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue P.O. Box 1014
	to as the assignee, and to assignee's success	
	in and to: (1) the aforesaid application(s) fo	
	ion(s) for Patent by virtue of the Internationa	
= ' ' '	any other treaty or understanding for int	
countries of the International Convention of	or other treaty or understanding, including r	ights in any and all provisional applications,
	joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid ap	
	for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all ap	
	ovisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewa	
	ions based in whole or in part upon such afo	
	such Inventions in any country whatsoever, in part upon such aforesaid application(s) for	
	s in its name or in my name, (2) file such ap	
	anding, (3) have said patents granted in its r	
	erica and any counterpart in any other pater	
transfer all of said patents to said assignee	in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce sai	d patents and to sue for and recover profits
and damages for any and all infringements	thereof, whether past, present or future, to	the full end of the term or terms for which
	entirely as the same would have been held a	nd enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
	further compensation but at assignee's expen	
- ·	ts successors, assigns, and legal representati (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respect	
	in the country in which I reside or in the nea	
•	ch testimony, (C) to execute all applications,	
·	nd legal representatives, to carry into effec	•
	assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affida	·
requested by said assignee and (D) gener	rally to do everything possible to aid said	assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
·	and enforce patent protection for such Inve	ntions and/or secure title to such Inventions
with assignee;		
	have the full right and lawful authority to ma	
• • • • •	ner right heretofore given by me to any party	
assigns; and	erein shall also bind all of my heirs, executor	s, administrators, legal representatives, and
=	ve of assignee is hereby granted the power	er to insert in this assignment any further
	esirable to comply with the rules of the U.S.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on of this Assignment, including the power	
regarding application number and filing date		
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this V	Vorldwide Assignment on the date indicated	by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earlie	est priority date for the aforesaid application	s) for Letters Patent.
	12	
	Luca	7/13/17
EVERTON ALEN BRENNER		2/13/17
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date

PATENT REEL: 042350 FRAME: 0426

		WORLDWIDE ASSIGN	MENT			
	ndersigned <u>ANDREW JON ROSS,</u> h				MAIZE HYBRID XC	<u>18K236</u> the
· Courses	matter of which is described in the	application for patent (Attorney	. nocket Not 158	(2-U5-NP)		
K71	declaration executed on	90.00 - 10.00		989a . 3		
	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	15/447494	, filed on	March 2, 2017	
السا	PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	***************************************		चर् चर्	
which	claim(s) its earliest priority to App			, filed	************************	
	For valuable consideration, the re			dged, and in f	ulfillment of my p	re-existing
	on of assignment to assignee, which	The state of the s	1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		oe, wears source grows gray way	run turkeyar
	ssign, and transfer unto PIONEER I					
	f lowa in the United States of Ame on, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referre					BOX 1014,
	the entire right, title, and interest	and the second s			The second second second second	onu nekovitu
	erived from such aforesaid application					
	y ("International Convention") an					
	es of the International Convention					
	t and all of my inventions, whethe					
	out of such aforesaid application(s)					
	country whatsoever, including all p					
	ternational and convention applica					
	ons, (5) any and all patents for am					
	ons of any patent based in whole o					
	ire right to (1) file such application					5. J. A.
	tion or any other treaty or unders					
	demarks of the United States of Ar					
	r all of said patents to said assigner					
	nages for any and all infringement					
	tents may be granted, as fully and					
assignm				encoulem en l'economie le	unite in kindri udike. Ny ritti 1666 ili. Ki	
II. Agre	e, whenever assignee asks, without	t further compensation but at as	signee's expense	for actual an	d reasonable cost	s incurred,
	to communicate to said assignee,					
Invention	ons or the rights described above,	(B) to testify in any legal proce	eding respecting	g such Inventi	ions or the rights	described
above,	the location of that testimony to be	e in the country in which I reside	or in the neares	t country in w	which such testime	ony is legal
	my country of residence prohibit su					
by said	assignee, its successors, assigns a	and legal representatives, to ca	rry into effect a	iny of the pr	ovisions of this in	nstrument,
	ng petitions, specifications, oaths,					
request	ed by said assignee and (D) gene	erally to do everything possible	to aid said ass	signee, its su	ccessors, assigns,	and legal
	ntatives to obtain, maintain, defen	d and enforce patent protection	for such Inventi	ons and/or se	cure title to such	Inventions
with as:	1777 P. 1777					
	resent, warrant and covenant that					igned right
	re-dated by any grant, license, or o					
	ee that my grants and obligations I	herein shall also bind all of my h	eirs, executors,	administrator	s, legal represent:	atives, and
assigns		Day de 16 de 15 de 150	50 - 50 00G	de lud l	and, to	21 16
	ee that an authorized representa					
	cation which may be necessary or					
	of any other country for recordat		ng the power to	o insert on t	nis assignment ir	ntormation
47	ng application number and filing da				8.	
	less Whereof, I have executed this			100	A.TA	Worldwide
Assign	nent shall be effective as of the earl	test priority date for the aforesaid	t application(s) for	or Letters Pate	mt.	
		anne antituta an	يُومِنْ لا	3	e como de la como de l	
	ANDREW JON ROSS		n Kan-	2/	15/2017	
	Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor		Date	and the second of the second o	

PATENT REEL: 042350 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 05/12/2017